507321779 06/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7368704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKSHAY R. BAPAT	12/18/2017
GEORGE ALBAN HEITZ	12/19/2017
RIZWAN AHMED CHAUDHRY	12/18/2017
NAVNEET DALAL	12/22/2017
JAMES EDWARD STEWART	12/18/2017
JENNIFER BUSH	12/18/2017
JOE DELONE VENTERS	12/18/2017
KARA GATES	12/18/2017
TIMOTHY BUTLER	12/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.	
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17805713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)975-6667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2088133905

Email: sophie@colbynipper.com COLBY NIPPER / GOOGLE **Correspondent Name:** 291 EAST SHORE DRIVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: EAGLE, IDAHO 83616

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20212300USCON03 MICHAEL K. COLBY, REG#45,816 NAME OF SUBMITTER:

PATENT REEL: 060119 FRAME: 0941 507321779

SIGNATURE:	/Michael K. Colby/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=GP-202123-00-US-CON-03_Executed_Assignments_INV_to_GINC#page1.tif		
source=GP-202123-00-US-CON-03_Executed_Assignments_INV_to_GINC#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 060119 FRAME: 0942

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIGNMENT	
residing in Palo Alto, CA; NAVNEET STEWART, citizen of Canada, residing Jose, CA; JOE DELONE VENTERS.	BAPAT, citizen of India, residing in Mountain View, CA; RIZWAN AHMED of DALAL, citizen of INDIA, residing in g in Atherton, CA; JENNIFER BUSH, citizen of US, residing in Alameda, CA, KAFCR, citizen of United States, residing in Mountain STEMS AND METHODS OF PERSOF for a Patent of the United States	CHAUDHRY, citizen of Germany. Atherton, CA; JAMES EDWARD ten of United States, residing in San RA GATES, citizen of United States
which was filed on _August 14, 2017 which claims priority on U.S. Provisi	te herewith s & Bockius LLP docket no. 104248-5221-U 7, Application No. 15/676,848 ional Patent Application No(s). 62/512,697 attorney, Douglas J. Crisman, of Morgan, Le own.	
and WHEREAS, GOOGLE INC. , ASS View, California 94043, is desirous of othe said application:	SIGNEE, having a place of business at 160 btaining our entire right, title and interest in	0 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain to and under the said invention and
acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto tright, title and interest in, to and underenewals and continuations thereof, and may be granted thereon and all reissues any, on which the said United States apincluding, without limitation, all application invention in any country or countries for right to claim for the same the priorit provisional patent application(s), if any, Protection of Industrial Property, or any such application is filed, as may be a limitation, patents, utility models, invertigations.	and valuable consideration, the receipt and S, have sold, assigned, transferred and set of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal rear the said invention, and the said United S any substitute applications therefore, and all and extensions thereof; the said United States oplication claims priority; and all applications for patents, utility models, and designs reign to the United States, together with the rety rights derived from said United States under the Patent Laws of the United States, other international agreement or the domest applicable; and all forms of industrial proportiors' certificates and designs which may be states and all extensions, renewals and reises	ver, and by these presents do hereby presentatives and assigns, our entire states application and all divisions, I Patents of the United States which is provisional patent application(s), if it is for industrial property protection, which may hereafter be filed for said ight to file such applications and the application and said United States the International Convention for the ic laws of the country in which any perty protection, including, without the granted for said invention in any protection in any protection in any protection in any protection in any protection.
forms of industrial property protection	nd request the Commissioner of Patents and I foreign to the United States, whose duty it is on applications as aforesaid, to issue the gns, in accordance with the terms of this instr	to issue patents or other evidence or
AND WE HEREBY covenant arthat we have not executed, and will not ex	nd agree that we have full right to convey the xecute, any agreement in conflict herewith.	e entire interest herein assigned, and
AND WE HEREBY further covered legal representatives and assigns, any fact all lawful papers, execute all divisional, of do everything possible to aid the said AS proper protection for said invention in all	enant and agree that we will communicate to ts known to us respecting said invention, and continuing, reissue and foreign applications, resSIGNEE, its successors, legal representative countries.	the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, testify in any legal proceeding, sign nake all rightful oaths, and generally and assigns, to obtain and enforce
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, V signatures.	We hereunto set our hands and seals the day	and year set opposite our respective
Date 12/18/2017	8678FEBA1F11444 AKSHAY R. BAPAT	L.S.
	—DocuSigned by:	
Date 12/19/2017	300 a Heitz	LS

GEÖRGE ALBAN HEITZ

DB2/ 31865416.1

L.S.

Date	12/18/2017	RIZWAN AHMED CHAUDHRY	L.S
Date	12/22/2017	Docusigned by: NAVNEET DALAL	L.S
Date	12/18/2017	JAMES EDWARD STEWART	L.S
Date	12/18/2017	JENNIFER BUSH	L.S.
Date	12/18/2017	Docusigned by: JOE DELONE VENTERS	L.S.
Date	12/18/2017	Docusigned by: KARA GATES	_L.S.
Date	12/19/2017	Docusigned by: January Lecture The property BUTLER	_L.S.

DocuSigned by:

DB2/ 31865416.1